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Shortage of Wheat products in Tamil
Nadu ·

3838. Sl1RI C. CHINNASWAMY:
Will· the Minister of AGRICUL-TU~.E be pleased to state:

·<a) . ·whether Govern·ment .. are.. aware. .. that there ' is acute shortage . of wbe&f .pr<.•.ducts in Tamtt . N'aduf and

(b) it sot the steps taken by Gov~.
ernment to remove this shortage?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
AND RURAL RECONSTRUCTION
(S.HRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN):
(a) and (b). Yes, . Sir. Some shortage of 'vfieat products has been reported. The Tamil N adu Government have asked the Tamil Nadu Civil Supplies Corporation and Cooperatives which feed the pu};llic distribution system to distribute more wheat products. Besides, as there are no restrictions on movement of wheat products, traders are free to rrove any quantity from other States for consumption in Tamil N ad u.
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Accommodation to the Childt·en's Of Retiring Govt. Employees

3840. SllRI V. SR.EENIV ASA
PRASAD:

SHRI T. S. NEGI:
SHRI OSCAR FERNANDES:
SHRI BALASAHEB VlK-

HE PATIL:
SHRI Cl-IANDR.ABI-IAN

ATHARE PATIL:
DR. V ASANT KUMAR

PANDIT:
SHRI DAYA RAM

SHAKY A:
SHRI RAM VILAS PAS-

WAN:

Will the Minister of WORKS _t\ND HOUSING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1738 on the 23rd June, 1980 regarding Government accommodation to the children of the retiring Government employees and state:

(a) whether a final decision in this regard has since been taken;

(b) if so. what; Md

(c) if .not, what are the hurdles coming in the way of the Government h} arriving at an early final decision in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF P ARLIA-
MtNTARY AFFAIRS AN.D WORKS
AND !lOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA NARAlrf SINGH): (a) N~, Sir.

(b) D04'S not arise.

(c) The matter is under C()nsideration and a final decision is ex-

. pected to be taken shortly.
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